GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL MANAGEMENT UNIT CHIEF GUMTI WILDLIFE SANCTUARY, GANDACHERRA, DHALAI TRIPURA Email: <u>wildlifewardengumti@gmail.com</u>, Phone: 03826295219

No.F12-6/WLW/GNC/JICA/Audit/For-2023/_6256-64

Dated: 66/12/2023

CORRIGENDUM

Short Notice Inviting Expression of Interest for Annual Auditing of the Accounts of JFMC's formed under Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project for the F.Y. 2019-20, 2020-2021, 2021-22, & 2022-23 is hereby extended up to 4:30 p.m. of 13/12/2023. All the terms and condition will remain same as given earlier, Reference No. No.F12-6/WLW/GNC/JICA/Audit/For-2023/5856-64 Dated: - 18/11/2023

[Gautam Debbarma TFS]

[Gautam Debbarma] TFS] SDMU Chief Gumti Wildlife Sanctuary, Gandacherra Tripura JICA Project (SCATFORM)

Copy to:-

1. The PS to CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) project for kind information of CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project.

2. The Director AFA Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project for kind information.

3. Respective DMU Chiefs.

4. Program Manager Audit Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project.

5. MIS officer to display the EOI in the website of Tripura JICA Project website

https://jica.tripura.gov.in/

6. IC GIS LAB, Tripura Forest Department with a request to upload in the Department website.

7. CO Tripura JICA Project for needful action.

8. The RMU Chief Gandacherra/Raishyabari/Ganganagar for information.

9. Notice Board of Wildlife Warden Office.

[Gautam Debbarma, TFS] SDMII

Gunti Wildlife Sanctuary, Gandacherra Tripura JICA Project (SCATFORM)